(xvi) ''NDCs" means Neighbourhood Democratic Councils; 

(xvii) "OCR Loan Account" means the Loan Account to be opened by the Bank pursuant to 

paragraph (b) ofSectioo 2.02 and credited with the OCR Portion; 

(xviii) "OCR Portion" means an amount of the Loan not exceeding the equivalent of two million 

nine hundred thousand United States dollars (USD2,900,000) allocated from the Bank's 

Ordinary Capital Resources; 

(xix) "PC" or ''Project Coordinator" means the project coordinator for the Project to be 

assigned in accordance with paragraph (i) of Section 6.04; 

(xx) "PMT'' or ''Project Management Team" means the project management team to be

[...]

the reports and/or other information specified in Schedule 10 in the form specified therein, or in such 

form or forms as the Bank: may require, not later than the times specified therein for so doing. 

Section 6.09 Additiollal Funds. For the purpose of Section 7.05 of the General Provisions, the 

estimated cost of the Project is thirty million nine hundred and three thouSand United States 

dollars (USD30,903,000). 

Section 6.10 Borrower's Contribution to the Project. {a) Without prajudice to the provisions of 

Section 7.05 of the General Provisions, the Borrower shall contribute to the Project an amount of not less 

than the equivalent of five million nine hundred and three thousand United States